ORDINANCE 2019- (o2

BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF CARROLL COUNTY, STATE OF ARKANSAS,
AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED:

AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH THE ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET FOR CALENDAR
YEAR 2020.

WHEREAS, the budgets set forth herein will include Merit increases.

Section 1: ANNUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BY REFERENCE. The annual budget for calendar year
2020 identified as “2020 Annual Budget, Carroll County, Arkansas™ dated December 16, 2019 is hereby
adopted by reference. A copy of said budget shall be filed in the Office of the County Clerk and shall be

available for inspection and copying by any person during normal office hours.

Section 2: NONRESTRICTED EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES. Expenditure of funds
appropriated by this Ordinance shall not be restricted to the line item expenditure code comprising the major
categories of expenditures — Personal Services, Supplies, Other Services and Charges, and Capital Outlays — but
shall be restricted to office/departmental expenditures within the above enumerated major categories of
expenditures except for funds appropriated for personnel salaries and wages and related employee benefits.
Personnel expenditures shall not exceed the dollar amounts, number of employees, and salary or wage rates
specified in the annual budget or an amendment thereto.

Section 3: EXPENDITURES RESTRICTED TO SPECIFIED FUND. No expenditures of
appropriated funds shall be made from any fund other than the fund specified in this Ordinance, or an

amendment thereto.

Section 4: TRANSFERS. Any transfers of monies between the various funds of the County or
between the major categories of expenditures — personal Services, Supplies, Other Services and Charges, and
Capital Outlays — shall be made only with prior approval of the Carroll County Quorum Court. Provided,
however, all transfers budgeted for in the annual budget shall be exempt from the provisions of this section,

such as Treasurer’s transfers.

Section 5: MAXIMUM APPROPRIATED AMOUNTS
A. General Fund — 1000

Total Projected revenues are: $5,976,073.20

Total projected expenditures are: $5,303,193.66 -
B. Road Fund — 2000

Total projected revenues are: $3,864,406.25

Total projected expenditures are: $3,168,912.60
C. Road and Bridge Fund — 2800

Total projected revenues are: $ 300,000.00

Total projected expenditures are: $ 175,000.00
D. Treasurer’s Automation — 3000

Total projected revenues are: $ 110,543.00

Total projected expenditures are: $ 33,625.00
E. Collector’s Automation — 3001

Total projected revenues are: $ 840,298.00

Total projected expenditures are: $ 140,446.40

2019-135



. Circuit Court Automation — 3002
Total projected revenues are:

Total projected expenditures are:

. Assessor’s Fund — 3004

Total projected revenues are:

Total projected expenditures are:

. County Clerk’s Cost Fund — 3005
Total projected revenues are:

Total projected expenditures are:
Recorder’s Cost Fund — 3006
Total projected revenues are:

Total projected expenditures are:
Child Support Collection — 3012
Total projected revenues are:

Total projected expenditures are:

. Sales Tax Fund — 3400

Total projected revenues are:

Total projected expenditures are:

. County Detention Facility Fund — 3018

Total projected revenues are:
Transfer from Sales Tax:

Total projected expenditures are:
. Boating Safety Fund — 3019
Total projected revenues are:
Total projected expenditures are:
. Emergency 9-1-1 Fund - 3020
Total projected revenues are:
Transfer from Sales Tax:

Total projected expenditures are:
. Adult Drug Court Fund — 3028
Total projected revenues are:
Total projected expenditures are:
. Juvenile Probation Fee Fund — 3031
Total projected revenues are:
Total projected expenditures are:
. Jail Commissary Fund — 3039
Total projected revenues are:
Total projected expenditures are:

$ 16,701.00
$ 13,350.00

34,437.00
10,000.00

“ o

&5

61,010.00
$ 59,000.00

$ 137,242.00
$§ 37,650.00

2,643.00
1,300.00

“3 &

$2,076,000.00
$1,688,120.74

$ 494,435.00
$1,408,581.09
$1,903,016.09

. Circuit Clerk Commissioner’s Fund — 3040

Total projected revenues are:

Total projected expenditures are:

. Berryville Library Fund — 3401
Total projected revenues are:

Total projected expenditures are:

. Green Forest Library Fund — 3402
Total projected revenues are:

Total projected expenditures are:

$ 37,969.10
$ 3,000.00
$ 321,220.00
$ 279,539.65
§ 600,759.65
$  2,750.00
§  2,500.00
$ 10,133.00
$  6,795.00
$ 60,000.00
$ 40,000.00
$  3,572.00
$ 1,900.00

$ 381,718.33
$ 344,608.04

$ 578,658.33
$ 379,098.81

Y8 1 2L



U. Eureka Springs Library Fund — 3403

Total projected revenues are: $§ 363,768.33

Total projected expenditures are: $ 342,138.97
V. Carroll-Madison Library Fund — 8000

Total projected revenues are: $ 120,409.50

Total projected expenditures are: $ 120,409.50

Section 6: SEVERABILITY. If any provision of this Ordinance or the application thereof to any
person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions or applications of the
Ordinance which can be given effect without the invalid provisions or application, and to this end, the
provisions of this Ordinance are declared to be severable.

Section 7: Any request to add to, take from or otherwise modify the provisions of this budget shall be
submitted in writing to the joint Budget and Finance Committees of the Quorum Court for their review and
recommendation before being submitted to the whole Quorum Court for its approval.

Section 8: This Ordinance being necessary for the protection and preservation of public health and
safety, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in force and shall take effect upon
passage and publication.

APPROVED:;QQ&LGﬁ /Bawo
) SAM L. BARR, Carroll County Judge
ATTEST:

CONNIE T. DOSS, Carroll County Clerk

DATE APPROVED: |31 ] |
SPONSORS: JACK DEATON, CHUCK OLSON, MATT PHILLIPS, KELLIE MATT, MARTY JOHNSON

H0G-137



ORDINANCE 2019- &3

BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF CARROLL, STATE OF
ARKANSAS, AN ORDINANCE TO BE ENTITLED:

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE COMPENSATION FOR ALL COUNTY ELECTED
POSITIONS IN 2019 & 2020.

WHEREAS, Arkansas Code Annotated §14-14-1204(a) provides, in part, that “{t}he quorum court of each
county shall fix by ordinance the annual salaries of the following county officers within the minimums and
maximums provided in this section...”; and

WHEREAS, the Personnel Committee of the Quorum Court has determined that the proposed salaries do fall
within the minimums and maximums set forth by state law.

WHEREAS, the 2019 & 2020 Budget ordinances reflect the amounts stated.
NOW THEREFORE, Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of Carroll County, Arkansas that:

Section 1: For the calendar year 2019, the annual salaries for County elected officials are:

County Judge: $55,076.00
County Clerk: $48,781.88
Circuit Clerk: $48,781.88

County Treasurer:  $48,781.88
County Tax Collector:$48,781.88
County Assessor: $48,781.88
Quorum Court: $ 3,090.00
County Sheriff: $53,682.20
County Coroner: $ 7,716.48

Section 2: For the calendar year 2020, the annual salaries for County elected officials are:

County Judge: $56,732.00
County Clerk: $50,245.00
Circuit Clerk: $50,245.00

County Treasurer:  $50,245.00
County Tax Collector:$50,245.00
County Assessor: $50,245.00
Quorum Court: $ 3,300.00
County Sheriff: $55,292.64
County Coroner: $ 8,025.00

Section 3: All Ordinances or Resolutions, and parts thereof, in conflict with this Ordinance are hereby repealed
to the extent of such conflict. In the event any one or more of the provisions contained in this Ordinance shall
for any reason be held by a Court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any
respect, such invalidity, illegality, or unenforceability shall not affect the remaining provisions of this
Ordinance, and this Ordinance shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal, or unenforceable provision or

provisions had never been contained herein.
APPROVED: _ﬂm L. B En_

SAM L. BARR, Carroll County Judge
ATTEST: ODMA_Q )/LQM”’/‘

CONNIE T. DOSS, Carroll County Clerk
DATE APPROVED: 13! M | LC'\ SPONSORS: Jack Deaton, Chuck Olson, Matt
' Phillips, Kellie Matt, & Marty Johnson

N~ 17 P 20



27343 -

!

Ry

E3'0S'ESTS | OT'E6T'EOE'SS | EBTviGyTSs | 00'€867TSWS | 00266'2Lh'bs | 00DZLPIS DS |1eiausp Auncg S1vi0L

(00°€€z’£8) 000059 00°€EL'ETS 00'0059% 00'789'TS 00°%60'SS Hoday Azuno) 0060
00°0$ 00°000'2$ 00°000Z$ 00'000'Z$ 00°0002S 00'000Z$ S1eyaM '8 s4adned 2080
00°0S 00'v£Z'29$ 00v£229% 00'06LT¥S 00°06L'THS 00'T67 TYS BIIAI3S UOISUB]XT aanesadoo) 1080
0¥ 0€SS €L'E86'TES EEESYTES 00°€05°2TS 00'vZ'6TS 00°S£8°LTS 2D|AIDS SURIDIDA 0080
(£9°662'T%) €8'8008Z$ ov'80£'6z$ 00'76£°9TS 00'T8Y'9TS 00°00%"LS andsay 1 Yyaieas ¥050
(00005°19) 00'080'TTTS 00°085ZITS 00'00t'66S 00'S0Z‘T0TS 00°€0L'ZETS plv-ul-syueln €050
£8°LETS €8'LETTS 00°0002$ 00°000°Z$ 00'00Z°£S 000092$ jpuno) diod uaziy) 1050
(58'295°TS) ST'946'8€S 00°6£5°0V$ 00'6£5°0¥$ 00'THLSHS 00¥99°TLS WS ASuadiswg o IO 0050
00°0$ 00'000°0TS 00°000°0T$ 00°00001S 00°000°0TS 00'0000T$ pun4 3n.iq [4440)
(8'995'9¢9) 76'969'7€S 9/'€92'69S 00'6988ZS 00°046'LZS 00'0Z6°0€S Jauos0) 6110
9T vIZ'sS 9T'1/6'79% 00°LSL°LS$ 00'958°/5$ 00°959°25% 00°9T8YSS . Jopusgagangng LI¥0
8¥'99€'THS 8% L¥9'S8TS 00'T8Z'vves 00'LET'ETTS 00°106°£T2S 00°0vE'8STS Asulolly Bunnoasold 910
¥8ZVE'ES 02'969'CITS 9€'€SE'60TS 00°'€£9'50TS 00°'T9€°00TS 00286'66S uolleqo.d ajiuaAng STHO
00°0S 00'002'Z2$ 00'002'7T$ 00'00Z2T$ 00°00ZzZs 00°0095¢$ HNO) 3[IUdANS #Iv0
(847 ££8'vTTS) 00'069°08% 8/°£95502S 00°250'v6S 00£09°2LS 00'v1ZTLS 1IS9M-UIN0) PISIa 0T#0
ogzL6T2s) 6v°192'26S 6L EET'SITS 00°97E'€6S 00°£99vLS 00°58876S iseg - 1na) 1PUISIA 600
£0'/8€E8S 86°98Y'LVTS S6'660°6ETS 00'069°CETS 00'vSH'8ZTS 00'8€€'LTTS adpnf unaun T0¥0
90'Z11'60TS 10°208°659'TS S6'639°0SSTS 00'62S'6TY'TS | 00'TSO'625TS | 00°£80°0SP'TS Huays Ajunod 000
88°0£6S S£'89.'8€S L8'LE]LES 00°6TT'9€S 00°056'0¥S 00'796°6€S yijeaH Ajuno)d 00£0
EV'/26'8S Ov'¥/5'961S L6°979'/8TS 00°800°69TS 00°080°29T% 00°08%'8STS 1S9M - 49| AJuno) g 1A 6110
68'0T9S 63°62T'9%S 00°6TS'SPS 00'SL¥'SPS 00'28TTHs 00°0TLPYS 159/ - "WUIBIA 3SNOY1IN0D 8110
{£1°988$) 00'SZ9'TES LY'TISEES 00'6TT'8ES 00°559'8¢S 00°9/%'0€S Xauuy - “JUlej\ asnoyunod LTT0
(58°625°65) 00°005'6$ G8'620°6TS 00'0096$ 00'S€£°SS 00'2698S s8ulp|ing Ayuno) 1110
S6'7S8'ESS 0S'EVT'LLTS SS°06£€CTS 00'¥LE'0STS 00'TVZ'TETS 00'2I6°00ZS uonds|3 6010
(10'ZS'vS) 66'£5589% 00'960°€LS 00°58¢T9S 00'TZTTYS 00'7E€T'S8S 15e3 - "JUlBA] 9SNOY1IN0D 8010
{s6'0£$) 8€°G9£'€9S €€°96£'€9$ 00'8E€T’L¥S 00" LTV L¥S 00°SLELYS 1No) wnionp L0T0
00'88$ 00°LSELS 00'697°2S 00'6T2'LS 00°9t6'9S 00'¥68°9% uonezijenby Jo pieog 9010
01't2L'0zs 98'86%'629% 9/'£/L'809S 00'0Z8'€95$ 00'S0T¥¥SS 00°ETS'SESS lossassy Aluno) SOTO
06'€6£'6ZS 06°'598PTHS 00°7LP'S8ES 00°2/9'8TES 00'€¥0'99€S 00°LY6 CZES Joyos|jod xe]. 010
8LTLT'8S 8L'78.'S8TS 00°€T9'2LTS 00'682'99TS 00°CTIF'E9TS 00'85C0€TS Jaunseal] Aluno) €010
£0°586'6% 9€'TST'8STS €€°991'8¥CS 00°'S19'81ZS 00'0ES'6/TS 00" ¥¥6'69TS }43]D WnouD Z010
0¥'0£E'2SS S’ 0ES'052S 50°00Z'84T% 00'¥S8'279T$ 00'6T62STS 00'S9LVPTS 331D Asuno) 1010
6T'6VC'ITS  ~| 29 TEL'YSTS EETBYEVTS 00°880'98S 00'99.'€8S 00°€00'Z8$ a8pnr Auno) 0010

paisenbay panoiddy’ paroiddy panoiddy paaciddy swen uonduasag ILIBWILLIDACD
jerauacy
A ; s S S 3K : : e
suaieya (| paredpnuy 020z | \123png 610 198png 8T0C 198png L10T 3183png 910z 9p0) 1dag

N

.wuw.cmrcuﬂﬁa\w@ g wﬂ@ﬂjm\




37 aay

[(56°6v0TSS)

| 2°€0£'989°2TS [ £9'€SL L eL TS

| 00'9¢1%1£TTS | 00°890°S8E'TTS | 00°860°620'TTS  |SIPIOL [|EIA0

(SS'Tv6'0ZTS) | 9V'£L656E07S | TO'6ES'DIT'VS 00'TL8'98T°YS | 00'621'966'€S | 00°'SEV"9S/°ES  [Spund anuandy |e1adS SIVIOL
09°S82'ZS 0S'60¥'02TS 00'vCT'8TTS 00 TLTI9TTS 00°TLE'STTS 00°606'€TTS pung AJeiqi |puoigay UOSIPEIAl ||0Jie) 0090
00°0$ 00°000°00T$ 13(04d |ende) 191ua) uonualeg 810
(Virda 730} 74 00'0S LT VBE'OVTS 00°000212$ 00°000'00ZS wafoid [ende) yojedsiq [es1uad T0S0
00'0$ pung ueug Jie4 Ayuno) ||odied 2090
{eo'zTEs) L6'8ETTVES 00' TSV TYES 00 vy LTES 00'660°TTES 00°616'£0€S Azeagny sdunids exaung 0090
TLY66°LTS 18'860'6LE$ 0T vOT'T9ES 00" v¥9'TTYS 00'666'69€S 00'205'8SES Aleiqn 159104 usaln 0090
8¥'€9¥'93 ¥0'809°PVES 95" P1'8EES 00'859°TVES 00°EVV'vPeS 00°00T‘SZES Aleiqn aj|indiiag 0090
(00°0057s3) 00°006'TS A | 00°00¥°2S 00°00¥'TTS 00°'00Z°0T$ 00°00£°6S puny 334 ‘wWwo) 343]) MNd11D Z0T0
78°'60TS 00°000°0%$ 81°068'6€$ 00'000°0¥S 00°000°0tS 00°000°0%3 pung Azessiwwo) jrer 8T#0
00'0S 00°S6L'9$ A 00°S6L°9% 00°00t'LS 00'00%"2S 00°00%°LS pung uoISIAIQ 3|IUSAN[ JNOD UN2IID #1v0
00'STTS - 00°00SCS 00°58£T$ 00'S8€'ZS 00°00T'¥S 00"0059$ pund4 1no) 8nig ynpy 7Zh0
v9°€6£°TS 99°652°009% 10°996'865% 00'9€T'TZSS 00°ZPT LTSS 00°0/L8FESS pung 1-1-6 Adusgiaw3 1050
00°0$ 00°000°ES 00°000€$ 00°000°€$ 00°00€'€ZS 00°00£€ZS pun4 Ayajes 13 3uneog 00%0
TLYIV'S6S -] 60'9T0'E06°TS LE'T09'208TS 00°€0T'62/ TS | 00°906£TL'TS | 00°CZO'SLI'TS pund Ayjioe4 uoriualaqg Aluno) 8T0
(00°00519) 00'00€‘TS | 00°008°ZS 00'008'9% 00°000'vS 00°005°SS pund 150D Moddns piiyd ¥TT0
00'06€'€S 00'0S9£ES 00°09Z'VES 00'09Z'0€S 00°0ZV'€LS 00'959°0£$ pun4 1503 5,49pJ029Y 2010
{z5°219°258) 00'000'65%  .#| ZSZT99TTS 00'T80'STTS 00°SSS'STTS 00°€6S6€TS pund 3507 s Ayunod 1010
00°0% 00°000°0TS /| 00°000°0TS 00°000°0TS 00°000°0TS 00°000°0TS pund 6/# puswy s,Jossassy S010
00°000'TS 000SE'€TS /| 00°0SE°2TS 00°0S£'TTS 00°000'T1S 00°000'TTS pun4 uoilewolny 1nod 1naJD 1070
0V'0T8'SSS =¥ OF 9vP'OpTS 00'9€9'78S 00°67899% 00'¥8V'SLS 00°826'39$ pun4 uonewolny s,10123|{0) ¥0TO
00°0% #| 00°629'c€S | 00°579°€ES 00°0TZTES 00°0T£'S€S 00°9€5'87$ pung uofeulolny s Jainseasy €070
" Spund anuaAdy ebads
(Ec'ess'ess) | 09¢T6'eve'es | ERTLVCY'ES | 00CLCel0€s | 00LveSt6Cs | 00687'85LCS  |peod 61wioL
(oz'zet'otes) 00°000'S/1S 02 /ZT'16ES 00°000°00€S 00'000'S€ZS 00°000'G€Z$ pungd 28pug 1p peoy 0070
L6L95'TETS 09°'CI6'89T°ES £9'VPE'9€0°ES 007L2TTLTS | 00°'L¥6°089°CS oo.mm.%mwm\mm "1dag peoy Ajuno) 0020
pun{ asfioyLInG) 1110
paisonbay panociddy paaoiddy paaciddy panoiddy awieN uonduasaa WeWUIaA0D
[CIETTE]S)
PaudJelld | peledduy 0zoz | 198pnd 610z | 1eSpnagioz | 198pnd LT0C 198png 910z | "eponidag




"Ploase Teder—o s Sor

?%roLL poa-\—ums

buyyclepacirovaenct
2020 Projected Workman's Compensation
CARROLL COUNTY ARKANSAS
2019 Salary 2020 Projected
COUNTY JUDGE 1000-0100
County Judge $27,538.00 $28,366.00
Clerical (70 Hours) Prdm Azet $30,338.88 $31,668.00
Emer. Comm Coord (50 Hours) Raciio persenne $14,658.00 $15,600.00
$72,534.88 $75,634.00
COUNTY CLERK 1000-0101
County Clerk $48,781.88 $50,245.00
Chief - AP/Payroll (70 Hours) $31,213.00 $32,500.00
Deputy Clerk - Probate/AP $27,773.20 $31,031.00
Deputy Clerk - Elections/Payroll/File Mgmt $28,028.00 $28,756.00
Overtime— -$1,000.00___
See. WD Cler¥ $135,796.08 $143,532.00
See. Elechiens Coord
CIRCUIT CLERK 1000-0102
Circuit Clerk (70 Hours) $48,781.88 $50,245.00 -
Chief Deputy $30,782.00 $32,500.00 -
First Deputy ED $28,419.00 $30,446.00
First Deputy $28,419.00 $30,030.00 -
First Deputy $28,419.00 $29,614.00 -
$164,820.88 $172,835.00
Circuit & County Clerk - 1000-0119
Chief Deputy Clerk (70 Hours) $31,338.00 $33,020.00
First Deputy $28,419.00 $30,030.00
First Deputy $28,419.00 $30,030.00
First Deputy - County Clerk/Marriages $28,419.00 $30,030.00
$116,595.00 $123,110.00
Treasurer 1000-0103
Treasurer (70 Hours) $48,781.88 $50,245.00
Adm Asst/Chief Deputy $30,546.36 $31,850.00
Acct Chief Deputy/Bookkeeper $29,198.00 $30,485.00
$108,526.24 $112,580.00
Tax Collector 1000-0104
Tax Collector (70 Hours) $48,781.00 $50,245.00
Adm Asst/Chief Deputy/Office Mgr $30,932.00 $32,305.00
1st Deputy/Probate Mortgage $30,547.00 $31,850.00
Chief Deputy Delinquent Bankrupcy $30,547.00 $31,850.00
HRart=Time Person $3,000.00 —$3.000:00

T Yould Gldetne. sprogdsheerSile —please contoctwe | %tﬁgﬂ



1st Deputy/SSD $26,158.08 $27,482.00
$169,965.08 $176,732.00
Tax Collector's Automation 3001-0104
Deputy Clerk $28,782.00 $30,030.00 -
Assessor 1000-0105
Assessor (70 Hours) $48,781.75 $50,245.00
Senior Deputy-Adm Asst/Hist/RE/Deeds $32,268.60 $33,579.00
1st Deputy-RE/Deed/Mapping $30,758.00 $32,032.00 -
1st Deputy-Pers Prop/Homestead $30,266.60 $31,577.00
1st Deputy-Business Assess $29,757.00 $31,031.00
1st Deputy-Pers Prop/Bus Assess $28,756.00 $30,030.00
$200,587.95 $208,494.00
Equalization Board 1000-0106 :b(OO/ 150 PRI w&s $3,050.00 $5,500.00
Quorum Court 1000-0207 ¥2,15 rfér $46,400.00 $48,750.00
15 Comm\\\-e,e
Courthouse Maint - East 1000-0108
Custodian (80 Hours) (75% pulls same time) $21,372.00 $22,464.00
24,953~
Courthouse Maint - Annex 1000-0117
Custodian (80 hours) (25% pulls same time) $7,124.00 $7,488.00
Elections 1000-0109 /Coun
Election Coord/Chief Deputy Elections ( $30,782.00 $32,500.00
Election Commissioner $2,340.00 $2,340.00
Election Commissioner] *10 SN $2,340.00 $2,340.00
Election Commissioner $2,340.00 $2,340.00
Poll Workers $33,395.00 ‘(.E;ué%é'cwm'
$37,802.00 $77,915.00
Courthouse Maint - West 1000-0118 AORD
zh::;f s Dept 1000-0400 Dekend -?a - 4‘0.%0(“"{?
-1 Sheriff  Partial Salary (9 months/19 Payperlods) $39,229.30 -$38;279-70—
C-2 Major/Chief Deputy (80 hours) $43,500.00 $44,200.00
C-3 Captain $38,900.00 $39,600.00
C-4 Lieutenant/CID $34,000.00 $35,750.00
C-5 Lieutenant/Patrol $34,000.00 $35,750.00
C-6 Sergeant/Civil Process $30,100.00 $32,500.00
C-7 Sergeant/Patrol $30,100.00 $32,500.00




C-8 Corporal/Holiday Island
C-9 Corporal/Night Patrol
C-10 Corporal/Day Patro!
C-11 Deupty/K-9 Unit

C-12 Deputy

C-13 Deputy

C-14 Deputy

C-15 Deputy

C-16 Deputy

C-17 Deputy

C-18Deputy - NEWN sposnoniacE 2618l

C-19 Court Security

C-21 Investigator/Sgt.

C-22 investigator/Sgt.

Admin. Asst. 1/2 Salary (In Jail Fac)

Secretary (In Jail Fac)

Secretary (In Jail Fac)

Maintenance partial/Work Release Super/309s
~Overtime~

PT - Evidence Custodian (gets retirement)

Auxiliary Deputies (Reserves) 4XS300(—?0\~ W
P

u.r@o&.&)

Circuit Judge 1000-0401
Court Orders Clerk
Court Orders Clerk

District Court - East 1000-0409 (16 Hours)
District Court - West 1000-0410 ADONE

Juvenile Probation 1000-0415
Juvenile Intake Officer
Juvenile Probation Officer

Prosecuting Attorney 1000-0416 Line 20
Administrative Asst.

Hot Check Coord.

Victim Witness Coord.

DVSA Investigator

Orders Clerk - NEW POSITION ov4 v gunce 2619 o

$29,100.00 $31,720.00
$29,100.00 $31,720.00
$29,100.00 $31,720.00"°
$29,100.00 $31,720.00 -
$29,100.00 $31,720.00°
$29,100.00 $31,720.00 /
$29,100.00 $31,720.00"
$29,100.00 $31,720.00/
$29,100.00 $31,720.00”
$29,100.00 $31,720.00
$0.00 $31,720.00"
$35,809.00 $31,720.00°
$31,100.00 $33,501.00°
$31,100.00 $33,501.00°
$18,412.42 $18,412.42 -
$28,000.00 $28,743.00
$28,000.00 $28,743.007
$6,822.00 $7,738.50
$15,000.00  _.$15,000.00.
$17,534.00 $18,720.00
$752,606.72 $823,578.62 -
$4,300.00 —$1.200.00— volurteers
$28,654.50 $29,939.00
$28,654.50 $29,939.00
$57,309.00 $59,878.00
$7,987.20 $8,320.00 “20\r .
$32,706.50 $34,034.00
$32,706.50 $34,034.00
$65,413.00 $68,068.00
$29,002.00 $30,303.00
$29,812.00 $31,122.00
$28,267.00 $29,575.00
$38,383.80 $39,676.00
$0.00 $26,000.00
$125,464.80 $156,676.00




Public Defender 1000-0417 Line 21

Coroner 1000-0419 Line 14
Coroner 1000-0419 Line 14 (Contract Labor/Deputies

OEM 1000-0500 (39 Hours-No Retiremt)

Veterans Service 1000-0800
Vet Serv Officer (59 Hours) (w/Retirement)

TOTAL COUNTY GENERAL:

Road Department 2000-0200

County Judge 1/2 Salary &ee. ““*3 Aua%c\qi-
Road Foreman

Shop Foreman
Secretary

Mechanic

Mechanic

Mechanic

Asst. Road Foreman
Utility

Utility

Utility

Truck Driver 1

Truck Driver 2
Equipment Operator 1
Equipment Operator 2
Equipment Operator 1
Equipment Operator 2
Equipment Operator 1
Equipment Operator 2
Equipment Operator 3
Equipment Operator 4
Equipment Operator 5
Equipment Operator 1
Equipment Operator 2
Equipment Operator 3
Equipment Operator 4

New Position Truck Driver 1 &>cAwnance 269 -4

~Overtime—
PT-Mechanic

$27,598.00 $28,847.00
$7,716.48 $8,025.00
-$11,645.00-

$20,970.00 $21,649.00
$21,583.12 $23,010.00

V‘ yenman

$2,171,222.43

$27,538.00

ndex’ $39,418.00

$37,832.00
$29,856.00
$32,326.00
$32,748.00
$31,354.00
$35,104.00
$33,904.00
$32,656.00
$32,456.00
$29,472.00
$29,472.00
$30,227.00
$30,227.00
$30,998.00
$30,998.00
$29,472.00
$29,472.00
$29,472.00
$29,472.00
$29,472.00
$29,472.00
$29,472.00
$29,472.00
$29,472.00

$9,042.00

$2,373,085.62

$28,366.00
$41,080.00
$39,520.00
$32,006.00
$33,592.00
$34,424.00
$32,552.00
$36,816.00
$35,568.00
$33,904.00
$34,112.00

$30,368.00

$31,200.00-

$31,928.00.
$31,928.00.
$32,240.00
$32,240.00"

$30,368.00 .
$30,368.00 -
$31,200.00 *
$30,368.00 -
$30,368.00 -
$30,368.00 -
$31,200.00 -
$31,200.00-

$30,368.00 -
$30,356.00 .

ol {a] m\&)
Centrrack \asov

$26,600:00——

$9,300.00

$820,876.00

$907,308.00




Detention Centetr 3018-0418
“Overtime-Allowed

2020

~$10,000:00
$12;759:90 l‘h%g“"qg/

C-1 Sheriff (Partial Salary - 3 mos/7 payperiods $14,452.90
C-31 Captian/Jail Administrator $38,000.00 $39,000.00
C-32 Lieutenant/Jail Commander $28,459.86 $29,536.00
C-33 Staff Sergeant/Jail & Transp Supervisor $27,205.10 $28,288.00"
C-34 Sergeant/Warrants Supervisor $28,288.00 $29,328.00
C-35 Seargeant/Shift Commander $26,187.00 $27,248.00°
C-36 Sergeant/Shift Cammander $26,186.94 $27,248.00/
-2019-c-36-€orporat/Transport Beputy—
C-37 Corporal/Transport Deputy $26,999.96 $28,080.00 -
C-38 Corporal/Transport Deputy $24,783.20 $25,896.00 -
C-39 (C-38in 2019) Corporal/Asst Warrant Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00°
2019-€-39-Detention-First-Class—
C-40 Det. 1st Class/Transport Deputy $24,128.00 $25,168.00
~2012.C.40 Dot-3st-Class—
C-41 Det. 1st Class/Transport Deputy $24,128.00 $25,168.00
2019-C-41-Det2st-Class—
C-42 Det. Officer/Transport Deputy $24,128.00 $25,168.00
C-43 Det. Officer/Transport Deputy $24,128.00 $25,168.00
C-44 Det. Officer/Transport Deputy $24,128.00 $25,168.00
C-45 Det. Officer/Transport Deputy $24,128.00 $25,168.00
2019 C-45-PetentionOfficer— $24,128.00
C-46 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00 -
C-47 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00 -
C-48 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00 -
C-49 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00 -
C-50 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00 °
C-51 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00 *
C-52 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00:
C-53 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00.
C-54 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00.
C-55 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00-
C-56 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00
C-57 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00°
C-58 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00 -
C-59 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00°
C-60 Detention Officer $24,128.00 $25,168.00
C-61 Detention Officer/Jail Adm Asst. $27,000.00 $28,080.00
Administrative Assistant (Partial Sal) 5-6&5\\@".\5&" $18,412.12 $18,412.12
Secretary $28,000.00 $28,743.00
Maintenance $20,466.04 $20,890.00 Se2 chensSs foc - e
PT - Nurse #1 (39.75 hours) $21,528.00 $22,737.00 Yrnox



PT - Nurse #2

Emergency 911 Fund 3020-0501
Supervisor (80 Hours)
Shift Lead

Shift Lead

Shift Lead

Dispatcher
Dispatcher
Dispatcher
Dispatcher
Dispatcher
Dispatcher
Dispatcher
-Qvertime

PT - Dispatcher (20 HOUFS)PQ,\"M poxwd

PT - Dispatcher
PT - Dispatcher

L63.50

$20,800.00 $21,912.00

$931,713.12 $951,854.02

$31,800.00 $32,864.00
$27,560.00 $28,600.00
$26,399.88 $27,456.00”
$26,000.00 $27,040.00~
$24,500.06 $25,584.00
$24,000.08 $25,064.00 .
$24,000.08 $25,064.00.
$23,999.82 $25,064.00,
$24,500.06 $25,584.00
$23,998.00 $25,064.00 *
$23,999.82 $25,064.00 .
$11,440.00 $11,960.00 ~
$10,920.00 $11,440.00”
$11,440.00 $11,960.00 7

$319,557.80 $331,808.00

Volunteers
Citizens Corp Council {CERT) $7,500.00 $13,500.00 .
Search & Rescue (SORT) 6/12/19 $7,200.00 $5,400.00
Alpena VFD 8/21/19 $8,700.00
Grassy Knob 6/28/2019 $13,800.00
Holiday iIsland - need netv 1/18/18 /5’8,700.00
Inspiration Pt FD 9/18/2019 " $8,700.00
South Carroll Coup{y FD 9/21/19 / $9,900.00
Oak Grove FD / ¥ $8,400.00
Constables - 14 $4,200.00 $4,200.00
Library Vofunteers $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Berryville FD P

Forest FD /
Eupeka Springs FD
TOTAL Volunteers: i
Berryville Library A - 3401-0600
Library Director $33,107.88 $34,385.00
Asst. Library Director $26,113.88 $27,391.00
Asst. Librarian $24,146.98 $25,480.00
Asst. Librarian $21,999.90 $23,296.00
PT - Library Serv Assoc $9,500.00 $9,594.00
PT - Library Asst. $30,000.00 $31,141.00

PT - Library Asst.




PT - Library Asst.

Green Forest Library B 3402-0600
Library Director

Asst, Librarian

Asst. Librarian

Asst. Librarian

F/T - Library Serv Assoc

PT - Library Asst./& Summer Help

Eureka Springs Library C 3403-0600
Library Director

Assistant Director

Assistant Librarian

Assistant Librarian

PT - Library Assistant

PT - Library Assistant

PT - Library Assistant

PT - Library Services Associate

CAMALS 8000-0600

Regional Library Adm

Technical Serv. Mgr.

PT - Technician (19.5 Hours) ($11 Hr)

$144,868.64

$31,566.00
$25,020.06
$24,000.00
$21,874.06
$23,245.04
$13,000.00
$138,705.16

$30,500.00
$30,832.10
$23,550.02
$21,737.04
$26,000.00

$7,957.00
$140,576.16

$42,911.96
$30,869.02
$11,053.00
$84,833.98

$151,287.00

$33,566.00
$27,027.00
$25,246.00
$23,868.00
$23,283.00
$14,000.00

$146,990.00

$31,798.00
$32,110.00
$24,830.00
$23,010.00
$26,732.00

$8,500.00

$146,980.00

$42,913.00
$35,451.00
$11,154.00

$89,518.00




